BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, September 29, 2021 - LO	CAL ROAD REHABILITATIC PROJECT NO. 400022 – 1.33 miles of road rehabilitation and .12 miles of road reconstruction
Allegan County Road Commission	Taft Road, from M-40 to 124th Avenue Valley Township, Allegan County.
1308 Lincoln Road	
Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762	

				Krohn Excavting, LLC		Al's Excavating Inc.		Langlois & Sons Excavating		Preliminary Engineer's Estimate	
ROJECT				UNIT		UNIT	•	UNIT		UNIŤ	
NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT
400022	Clearing	1	LS	\$97.000.00	\$97,000.00	\$100.000.00	\$100.000.00	\$159.000.00	\$159,000.00	\$110.000.00	\$110.000
1400022	Station Grading	1	LS	\$105,000,00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105.000.00	\$118,000,00	\$118,000.00	\$80,000,00	\$80.000
1400022	Subbase, CIP	4,900	Cvd	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$7.25	\$35,525,00	\$5.00	\$24,500.00	\$6.00	\$29,40
1400022	Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	2,500	Cvd	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,50
1400022	Trenching	71	Sta	\$170.00	\$12,070,00	\$140.00	\$9,940.00	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$225.00	\$15.97
400022	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cvd	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
400022	Geotextile, Stabilization	1.000	Svd	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
400022	Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1.00
400022	Excavation, Peat	1,800	Cyd	\$7.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$18,00
1400022	Backfill, Swamp	1,800	Cyd	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$18,00
1400022	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	15,800	Syd	\$1.00	\$15,800.00	\$2.00	\$31,600.00	\$2.25	\$35,550.00	\$1.30	\$20,54
1400022	Aggregate Surface Cse	5,000	Ton	\$18.00	\$90,000.00	\$16.00	\$80,000.00	\$18.00	\$90,000.00	\$17.00	\$85,00
400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	8	Ea	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600,00	\$750.00	\$6.000.00	\$650.00	\$5.20
400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$1.50
1400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,00
1400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2	Ea	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,40
1400022	Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	216	Ft	\$48.00	\$10,368.00	\$44.00	\$9,504.00	\$58.00	\$12,528.00	\$70.00	\$15,12
1400022	Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	56	Ft	\$63.00	\$3,528.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$72.00	\$4,032.00	\$75.00	\$4,20
1400022	Culv, CI E, Conc, 30 inch	83	Ft	\$110.00	\$9,130.00	\$115.00	\$9,545.00	\$130.00	\$10,790.00	\$100.00	\$8,30
1400022	Culv, Ci E Conc, 36 inch	56	Ft	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$152.50 *	\$8,540.00	\$132.00	\$7,392.00	\$110.00	\$6,16
1400022	Culc, CI F, 12 inch	980	Ft	\$29.00	\$28,420.00	\$17.00	\$16,660.00	\$23.00	\$22,540.00	\$30.00	\$29,40
1400022	Culc, CI F, 18 inch	40	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,40
1400022	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,50
1400022	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$65
1400022	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2,500	Ft	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,50
1400022	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	140	Ft	\$21.00	\$2,940.00	\$17.00	\$2,380.00	\$9.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,40
1400022	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	14	Ea	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$1,40
1400022	Approach, CI II	450	Ton	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$17.00	\$7,650.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,00
1400022	Approach, HMA Millings	20	Ton	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$80
1400022	Riprap, Plain	60	Syd	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$55.00	\$3,30
1400022	Riprap, Heavy	30	Syd	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$75.00	\$2,25
1400022	Slope Restoration, Type A	18,000	Syd	\$1.50	\$27,000.00	\$1.50	\$27,000.00	\$2.25	\$40,500.00	\$1.50	\$27,00
1400022	Slope Restoration, Type C	5,000	Syd	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.75	\$13,750.00	\$2.00	\$10,00
1400022	Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,995.50	\$2,995.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,00
1400022	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	264	Sft	\$11.00	\$2,904.00	\$10.00	\$2,640.00	\$8.00	\$2,112.00	\$6.00	\$1,58
400022	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	30	Ea	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$75
H400022	Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd	6	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$1,20
H400022	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,500	Ft	\$1.60	\$2,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.25	\$3,375.00	\$2.00	\$3,00
1400022	Erosion Control, Check Dam	60	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,20
1400022	Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,50
-				TOTAL BID	\$539,740.00	TOTAL BID *	\$585,140.00	TOTAL BID	\$676,420,50	TOTAL BID	\$555.129

* Denotes corrections to math error.

				Brenner Exc	avating, Inc.	Peters Construction Co.		
PROJECT				UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	PRICE BID	AMOUNT	
LH400022	Clearing	1	LS	\$192,650.00	\$192,650.00	\$196,150.00	\$196,150.0	
LH400022	Station Grading	1	LS	\$159,920.00	\$159,920.00	\$204,500.00	\$204,500.0	
LH400022	Subbase, CIP	4,900	Cyd	\$10.00	\$49,000.00	\$4.45	\$21,805.0	
LH400022	Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	2,500	Cyd	\$4.60	\$11,500.00	\$4.40	\$11,000.0	
LH400022	Trenching	71	Sta	\$460.50	\$32,695.50	\$851.00	\$60,421.0	
H400022	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$11.25	\$5,625.0	
H400022	Geotextile, Stabilization	1,000	Syd	\$4.90	\$4,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.0	
H400022	Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$41.50	\$2,075.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.0	
H400022	Excavation, Peat	1,800	Cyd	\$12.40	\$22,320.00	\$19.90	\$35,820.0	
LH400022	Backfill, Swamp	1,800	Cyd	\$8.50	\$15,300.00	\$6.25	\$11,250.0	
H400022	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	15,800	Syd	\$1.10	\$17,380.00	\$1.75	\$27,650.0	
H400022	Aggregate Surface Cse	5.000	Ton	\$19.40	\$97.000.00	\$17.75	\$88,750.0	
H400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	8	Ea	\$824.50	\$6,596,00	\$758.00	\$6.064.0	
H400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	2	Ea	\$989.50	\$1,979.00	\$1.050.00	\$2,100.0	
H400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.0	
H400022	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2	Ea	\$2,107.00	\$4,214,00	\$2.070.00	\$4,140.	
H400022	Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	216	Ft	\$47.00	\$10,152,00	\$64.75	\$13,986.	
H400022	Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	56	Ft	\$68.20	\$3,819,20	\$80.00	\$4,480.0	
H400022	Culv, CI E, Conc, 30 inch	83	Ft	\$95.00	\$7.885.00	\$112.50	\$9.337.5	
H400022	Culv. Ci E Conc. 36 inch	56	Ft	\$121.50	\$6,804.00	\$163.00	\$9,128,0	
H400022	Culc, CI F, 12 inch	980	Ft	\$29.40	\$28,812.00	\$26.50	\$25,970.	
H400022	Culc, CI F, 18 inch	40	Ft	\$39.40	\$1,576.00	\$47.50	\$1,900.	
H400022	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	\$3,411.00	\$3,411.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.	
H400022	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	Ea	\$515.50	\$515.50	\$495.00	\$495.	
H400022	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2.500	Ft	\$5.80	\$14,500.00	\$6.50	\$16,250.0	
H400022	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	140	Ft	\$11.80	\$1,652.00	\$20.00	\$2.800.0	
H400022	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	14	Ea	\$173.00	\$2,422.00	\$245.00	\$3,430.	
H400022	Approach, CI II	450	Ton	\$24,70	\$11.115.00	\$39.75	\$17.887.5	
H400022	Approach, HMA Millings	20	Ton	\$37.70	\$754.00	\$52.00	\$1.040.0	
H400022	Riprap, Plain	60	Svd	\$45.40	\$2,724.00	\$120.50	\$7,230.0	
H400022	Riprap, Heavy	30	Svd	\$96,90	\$2,907.00	\$120.50	\$3.615.0	
H400022	Slope Restoration, Type A	18.000	Svd	\$1.55	\$27,900.00	\$0.71	\$12,780.	
H400022	Slope Restoration, Type C	5.000	Svd	\$2.85	\$14,250.00	\$1.34	\$6,700.0	
H400022	Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$5,716.00	\$5,716.00	\$3,600,00	\$3,600.	
H400022	Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	264	Sft	\$7.00	\$1,848.00	\$11.50	\$3.036.	
H400022	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	30	Ea	\$25.60	\$768.00	\$35.00	\$1.050.	
H400022	Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd	6	Fa	\$203.50	\$1,221.00	\$290.00	\$1,740.	
H400022	Erosion Control. Silt Fence	1.500	Ft	\$1.85	\$2,775.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.	
H400022	Erosion Control, Check Dam	60	Ft	\$34.10	\$2,046.00	\$15.00	\$900.	
H400022	Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$4.091.00	4.091.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.	
				TOTAL BID	\$785.093.20	TOTAL BID	\$841.320.0	